PR220
Virtex-II Pro™ Design 2
 SWIFTTM (TPS54xxx series) DC/DC Converter-based Power Management Solution
Providing ICCINT=6A from VIN=5V
FEATURES:
--  High efficiency minimizes heat
--  Interchange SWIFTTM device to support 1.5 A to 9 A load currents
o 1.5A and 3A synchronous SWIFT devices are pin-pin compatible

o All unused RocketIO transceivers must be connected to power (2.5V) and
ground.
--  Modifications:
o Adapt for VIN = 3.3 V by omitting U3.
QUESTIONS?
--  Send an email to mailto:fpgasupport@list.ti.com
+
+
+ +
+ + ++
Filename: PR220_bom.xls
Date: 04/22/2004
PR220 BOM
COUNT RefDes DESCRIPTION SIZE MFR PART NUMBER
2 C1, C4 Capacitor, Ceramic, 10-uF, 6.3-V, X5R, 10% 805 muRata GRM21BR60J106KE01
2 C10, C15 Capacitor, Ceramic, 3300-pF, 50-V, X7R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R71H332KA01
2 C11, C22 Capacitor, Ceramic, 22-uF, 10-V, X5R, 10% 1210 muRata GRM32ER61A226KA65
2 C17, C26 Capacitor, Ceramic, 2700-pF,  50-V, X7R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R71H272KA01D
2 C18, C19 Capacitor, Ceramic, 470-pF,  50-V, X7R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R71H471KA01
4 C2, C3, C12, C16 Capacitor, Tantalum, 330-uF, 6.3-V, 600-milliohm, 20% 7343(D) Vishay 293D337X96R3D2
1 C24 Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.33-uF, 10-V, X5R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R61A334KA61
1 C5 Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.056-uF, 16-V, X7R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R71C563KC01
2 C6, C21 Capacitor, Ceramic, 1.0-uF, 6.3-V, X5R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R60J105KA01
10
C7, C23, C28, C29,
C30, C31, C32,
C33, C34, C35 Capacitor, Ceramic, 2.2-uF, 6.3-V, X5R, 10% 805 muRata GRM21BR60J225KC01
2 C8, C20 Capacitor, Ceramic, 27-pF, 50-V, C0G, 5% 603 muRata GRM1885C1H270JA01D
2 C9, C25 Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.047-uF,  25-V, X7R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R71E473KA01
2 L1, L2 Inductor, SMT, 6.8-uH, 18-A, 22-milliohm 0.51 x 0.51 Vishay IHLP-5050CERZ6R8M01
3 R1, R9, R16 Resistor, Chip, 71.5k-Ohms, 1/16-W, 1% 603 Std Std
1 R13 Resistor, Chip, 3.74k-Ohms, 1/16-W, 1% 603 Std Std
1 R15 Resistor, Chip, 511k-Ohms, 1/16-W, 1% 603 Std Std